

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill C&D Area 3 and Citizen Drop-Off Area
RFB No. 19-0007

September 26, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	McLeory, Inc. (Zebulon, GA)		Shamrock Environmental Corporation (Browns Summit, NC)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Mobilization, lump sum	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	124,210.00	124,210.00
Silt fence type S, lf	2675	3.25	8,693.75	4.40	11,770.00
Hay bale check dams, ea	17	150.00	2,550.00	55.00	935.00
Filter ring, ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	3,063.00	6,126.00
Storm drain outlet protection, sy	92	45.00	4,140.00	75.00	6,900.00
Permanent grassing, ac	8	2,000.00	16,000.00	3,850.00	30,800.00
Temporary erosion control matting, sy	11054	1.75	19,344.50	2.75	30,398.50
Turf reinforcement matting, sy	903	4.00	3,612.00	2.75	2,483.25
NPDES Monitoring & Reporting, lump sum	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,475.00	2,475.00
Clearing & grubbing, lump sum	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	64,291.00	64,291.00
Site demolition, lump sum	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	24,032.00	24,032.00
Stripping and stockpiling topsoil, lump sum	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	26,924.00	26,924.00
Topsoil placement, lump sum	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,598.00	13,598.00
Excavation of on-site materials, cy	43307	3.25	140,747.75	4.43	191,850.01
Structural fill of on-site materials, cy	15425	5.00	77,125.00	1.77	27,302.25
All-weather access road, sy	1789	13.00	23,257.00	14.35	25,672.15
24" RCP Class III, lf	308	53.00	16,324.00	102.00	31,416.00
24" RCP Double pipe headwall, ea	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	7,300.00	29,200.00
Realign existing 18" down drain, ea	62	55.00	3,410.00	91.00	5,642.00
Cash Allowance - construction verification services	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Cash Allowance - materials testing & inspection	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
ADDITONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER					
Remove/replace on-site suitable earth material, cy	16000	5.50	88,000.00	8.02	128,320.00
Remove/replace crushed stone, cy	500	60.00	30,000.00	57.00	28,500.00
Trench foundation & stabilization, cy	100	60.00	6,000.00	42.00	4,200.00
BASE BID		610,404.00		826,045.16	

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill C&D Area 3 and Citizen Drop-Off Area
RFB No. 19-0007

September 26, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	McLeory, Inc. (Zebulon, GA)		Shamrock Environmental Corporation (Browns Summit, NC)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ALTERNATE NO. 1 - CITIZEN DROP-OFF AREA					
Silt fence type NS, lf	559	4.00	2,236.00	3.35	1,872.65
Hay bale check dams, ea	6	150.00	900.00	56.00	336.00
Inlet sediment trap, ea	7	300.00	2,100.00	252.00	1,764.00
Storm drain outlet protection, sy	116	45.00	5,220.00	54.00	6,264.00
Permanent grassing, ac	0.75	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,715.00	2,786.25
Temporary erosion control matting, sy	2308	1.75	4,039.00	2.79	6,439.32
NPDES Monitoring & Reporting, lump sum	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,061.00	1,061.00
Clearing & grubbing, lump sum	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	44,569.00	44,569.00
Site demolition, lump sum	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	24,831.00	24,831.00
Stripping and stockpiling topsoil, lump sum	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,893.00	9,893.00
Topsoil placement, lump sum	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,033.00	10,033.00
Excavation of on-site materials, cy	625	5.00	3,125.00	3.39	2,118.75
Structural fill of on-site materials, cy	11373	5.00	56,865.00	6.01	68,351.73
8" GAB pavement, sy	2337	15.00	35,055.00	21.67	50,642.79
Asphalt pavement, sy	1667	38.00	63,346.00	127.28	212,175.76
Permanent striping & traffic signage, ls	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	16,714.00	16,714.00
8" HDPE gravity sewer, lf	387	21.00	8,127.00	77.00	29,799.00
6" HDPE lateral, lf	66	40.00	2,640.00	66.00	4,356.00
3-Way valve in manhole, ls	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,693.00	11,693.00
6" sump shutoff plug valve in box, ea	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,105.00	12,630.00
Gravity sewer manhole, ea	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,374.00	6,748.00
Roll-off pad sump, ea	6	2,800.00	16,800.00	6,540.00	39,240.00
Cleanup & testing, lf	453	2.50	1,132.50	10.00	4,530.00
Gravity line tie-in to leachate collection manhole, ea	1	700.00	700.00	3,658.00	3,658.00
16" steel casing (jack & bore), lf	61	225.00	13,725.00	711.00	43,371.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill C&D Area 3 and Citizen Drop-Off Area
RFB No. 19-0007

September 26, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	McLeory, Inc. (Zebulon, GA)		Shamrock Environmental Corporation (Browns Summit, NC)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
18" RCP Class III, lf	173	55.00	9,515.00	74.00	12,802.00
18" Flared end section ,ea	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,041.00	3,123.00
Grate inlet, ea	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	630.00	630.00
Concrete retaining wall, lf	394	295.00	116,230.00	702.00	276,588.00
Heavy duty reinforced concrete pavement, sy	311	100.00	31,100.00	139.00	43,229.00
Concrete pavement, sy	5	100.00	500.00	279.00	1,395.00
Remove & replace concrete ditch, sy	17	150.00	2,550.00	315.00	5,355.00
Permanent railing at drop-off area, lf	196	100.00	19,600.00	87.00	17,052.00
Removable railing at drop-off area, lf	111	100.00	11,100.00	51.00	5,661.00
Safety gate at roll off, ea	4	700.00	2,800.00	2,789.00	11,156.00
Timber at retaining wall, ea	10	490.00	4,900.00	837.00	8,370.00
Steel embed plates, ea	12	3,000.00	36,000.00	33.00	396.00
8" Steel bollards, ea	2	600.00	1,200.00	571.00	1,142.00
Concrete bumper, ea	2	100.00	200.00	316.00	632.00
Cash Allowance - construction verification services	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Cash Allowance - materials testing & inspection	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
ADDITONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER					
On-site suitable earth material, cy	4000	5.50	22,000.00	13.51	54,040.00
Crushed stone, cy	200	60.00	12,000.00	74.00	14,800.00
Trench foundation & stabilization, cy	100	60.00	6,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
Alternate No. 1 Total		622,005.50		1,096,248.25	